# **CASTEX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

### (Formerly Known as AMTEK INDIA LIMITED)

Corporate Office: 3 LSC Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110048

**Tel:** +91-11-42344444 **Fax:** +91-11-42344400

E-mail: info@castextechnologies.com; Web: www.amtek.com

CIN: L65921HR1983PLC033789

Ref. No.: CTL/BSE/NSE/2021-22 Date: November 30, 2021

To,

The Manager	The Secretary
Listing Department	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
The BSE Limited,	"Exchange Plaza",
Phiroze Jee Bhoy Towers,	5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra – Kurla
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051
Scrip code: 532282	SYMBOL: CASTEXTECH

Sub: Delisting of equity shares of Castex Technologies Limited

# Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

#### Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to our Corporate Announcement dated October 30, 2021 in which we have informed you about the Delisting of Equity Shares of the company in accordance with resolution plan approved by Hon'ble bench of NCLT Chandigarh bench dated December 15, 2020.

This is to inform you that pursuant to attached Notice No. 20211130-7 dated November 30, 2021 issued by BSE Limited (BSE), and attached Circular Ref. No: 1365 / 2021 dated November 30, 2021 issued by National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) read with letter No. NSE/ENF/DELIST/APPL/2021-22/303 dated November 30, 2021 received by the Company from NSE, the equity shares of the Company i.e. Castex Technologies Limited (BSE Scrip Code: 532282, NSE Scrip Code: CASTEXTECH; ISIN: INE068D01021) shall be delisted with effect from Tuesday, December 07, 2021.

The same is also available on Company's website at www.amtek.com/ail.php

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Castex Technologies Limited

### Nishant Pritam Raj Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Issued with Approval of Mr. Dinkar T. Venkatasubramanian (Insolvency Professional) IP Registration no. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00003/2016-17/10011

(Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process was initiated against Castex Technologies Limited under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016. Its affairs, business and assets are being managed by the Interim Resolution Professional, Mr. Dinkar T. Vekatasubaramanian, appointed by the National Company Law Tribunal vide order dated 20th December, 2017, w.e.f., 22nd December, 2017 and continued as Resolution Professional by the Committee of Creditors in its meeting held on 12th January, 2018. Further Mr. Dinkar T. Venkatasubramanian appointed as Insolvency Professional under the directions of Implementation and Monitoring Committee of the Corporate Debtor, as per the Resolution Plan approved by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal by order dated 15th December 2020 under the provisions of the Code.)

#### Registered Office:

Village Narsinghpur Mohammadpur, Old Manesar Road Gurgaon Haryana-123106

**Tel.:** +91-124-2373406 **Fax.:** +91-124-2373028

Email Id.: info@castextechnologies.com

Web: www.amtek.com

30/11/2021, 15:47 Notice Number









#### NOTICES

Notice No.20211130-7Notice Date30 Nov 2021CategoryCompany relatedSegmentEquity

Subject Delisting of Equity Shares of Castex Technologies Limited (Scrip Code: 532282)

Content

Trading Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that pursuant to Resolution Plan approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench vide its order dated December 15, 2020 under section 31 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with Regulation 3(3)(b)(i) of SEBI (Delisting of equity shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended from time to time, **Castex Technologies Limited** ("the Company") had applied for delisting of its equity shares.

The Company has confirmed that it has complied with requirements of NCLT order dated December 15, 2020 for delisting and with the requirements of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 as amended from time to time.

Further the above scrip will be delisted from the Exchange records w.e.f. Tuesday, December 07, 2021.

Trading Members of the Exchange are requested to take a note of the above.

In case of any clarifications Trading Members may please contact Ms. Rupal Khandelwal on 022-2272 8262.

Rupal Khandelwal

**Assistant General Manager** 

Tuesday, November 30, 2021

Site optimized for IE8 & above, resolution 1024 X 768 & above. | Disclaimer | Sitemap

Copyright@ 2015. All Rights Reserved. BSE Ltd. (22)





# **National Stock Exchange of India**

## Circular

Department:		
Download Ref No: NSE/CML/ 50451	Date: November 30, 2021	
Circular Ref. No: 1365 / 2021		

To All Members,

**Sub: Voluntary Delisting - Castex Technologies Limited** 

It is hereby notified that the admission to dealings in the following security is withdrawn (delisted) w.e.f. December 07, 2021:

Sr. No.	Symbol	<b>Company Name</b>	Series	Reason for Suspension
1	CASTEXTECH	Castex Technologies Limited	EQ	Delisting of equity shares of the company pursuant to resolution Plan approved by NCLT under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016.

For and on behalf of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Charmi Dharod Manager

Telephone No	
1800 266 0058	





### National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/ENF/DELIST/APPL/2021-22/303 November 30, 2021

The Company Secretary Castex Technologies Limited Village Narsinghpur, Old Manesar Road, Gurgaon, Mohammadpur Haryana – 123106

Kind Attn.: Mr. Nishant Pritam Raj

Dear Madam / Sir,

**Sub:** Withdrawal of admission to dealings in equity shares

This is with reference to delisting of equity shares of the company in terms of Regulations of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, Section 21A of the Securities Contract (Regulations) Act, 1956, Securities Contract (Regulations) Rules, 1957 and Bye-Laws of the Exchange, it has been decided to delist (withdraw the admission to dealings in) equity shares of Castex Technologies Limited as per SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021. The admission to dealings in the security is withdrawn (delisted) w.e.f November 07, 2021.

Further, the company shall ensure the following:

- The company will redress the investors' grievances (if any) for a minimum period of one year from the date of delisting.
- > The company will advertise in an English national daily with vide circulation and a regional language daily with vide circulation in the region where the registered office of the company is situated about the delisting of its securities from the Exchange. A copy of the same is to be forwarded to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Charmi Dharod Manager

This Document is Digitally Signed

